OtterBox Wireless Charging Pad
Quick Start Guide

USE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Connect cable to 2. Connect cable to wall 3. Plug in wall charger 4, Place smartphone face
charge pad charger up on pad

5. Charging starts upon 8. LEDs flash briefly 7. LEDs glow solid while

contact during device recognition charging

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE:

Hereby, Otter Products, LLC. declares that the radio equipment wireless charging base is in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: otterbox.com/
en-us/accessory-user-guides.html

SPECIFICATIONS:

Altitude: Up to 2000m

Max Operating Temperature: 35°C

RF Frequency Range: 110 kHz — 194 kHz
RF Power: -1.1dBpV / m@10m



MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Connectez le cable a la station de charge

2. Connectez le cable au chargeur mural

3. Branchez le chargeur mural

4, Placez le smartphone sur la station avec I'écran vers le haut

5. La recharge démarre lors du contact

6. Les LED clignotent brievement pendant la reconnaissance de |'appareil
7. Les LED restent allumées pendant la recharge

Cet appareil est conforme a la section 15 des réglementations de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux
conditions suivantes :
(1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles ;
(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence recue, notamment les interférences susceptibles d'occasionner
un fonctionnement indésirable.

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE :

Par la présente, Otter Products, LLC. déclare que I'équipement radio « socle de charge sans fil » est conforme 3 la
directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible en suivant ce lien : otterbox.
com/en-us/accessory-user-guides.html

CARACTERISTIQUES :

Altitude : jusqu'a 2000 m

Température de fonctionnement maximale : 35°C
Gamme de fréquence RF : 110 kHz - 194 kHz
Puissance RF : 1,1 dBuV/m 410 m

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

1. Kabel mit Ladepad verbinden

2. Kabel mit Ladestecker verbinden

3. Ladestecker in Steckdose stecken

4, Smartphone mit dem Display nach oben auf das Pad legen
5. Das Aufladen wird durch Kontakt eingeleitet

6. Die LEDs blinken kurz, wahrend das Gerat erkannt wird

7. Die LEDs leuchten wahrend des Ladevorgangs durchgehend

Dieses Gerat entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Regeln. Der Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden beiden Bedingungen:
(1) Das Geréat darf keine geféhrlichen Interferenzen verursachen, und
(2) Das Gerat muss jede empfangene Interferenz akzeptieren, auch solche Interferenzen, die unerwinschten
Betrieb verursachen kdnnen.

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG:

Hiermit erklart Otter Products, LLC., dass die drahtlose Ladestation fiir Funkgerate mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU
Ubereinstimmt. Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter folgender Internet-Adresse verfligbar:
otterbox.com/de-us/accessory-user-guides.html



SPEZIFIKATIONEN:

Hdéhe: bis zu 2.000 m

Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 35 °C
HF-Frequenzbereich: 110-194 kHz
HF-Nennleistung: -11 dBuV / m@10m

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

1. Collegare il cavo al tappetino di ricarica

2. Collegare il cavo al caricatore da parete

3. Collegare il caricatore da parete alla presa

4. Posizionare lo smartphone a faccia in su sul tappetino

5. La ricarica si avvia con il contatto

8. | LED lampeggiano per pochi secondi durante il riconoscimento del dispositivo
7.1 LED sono fissi durante la ricarica

Questo dispositivo &€ conforme alla Parte 15 della Normativa FCC. Il funzionamento & soggetto alle due condizioni
seguenti:
(1) questo dispositivo non deve provocare interferenze dannose e
(2) deve accettare tutte le interferenze ricevute, comprese quelle che potrebbero provocare un funzionamento
indesiderato

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA:

Con la presente, Otter Products, LLC. dichiara che I'apparecchiatura radio base di ricarica wireless & conforme alla
Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo web seguente:
otterbox.com/en-us/accessory-user-guides.html

SPECIFICHE:

Altitudine: fino a 2.000 m

Temperatura di funzionamento massima: 35 °C
Gamma di frequenza RF: 110 kHz — 194 kHz
Potenza RF: -1,1 dBuV/m@10 m

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Conecta el cable para cargar la base

2. Conecta el cable al cargador de pared

3. Enchufa el cargador de pared

4, Coloca el smartphone en la base, con la pantalla hacia arriba

5. La carga empieza en el momento del contacto

6. Los LED parpadean brevemente mientras se reconoce el dispositivo
7. Los LED se mantienen fijos durante la carga

Este aparato cumple con la seccidn 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento estéa sujeto a las siguientes dos
condiciones:
(1) este aparato no puede causar interferencias dafiinas, y



(2) este aparato debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencias que puedan causar un
funcionamiento no deseado

DECLARACION DE CUMPLIMIENTO NORMATIVO:

Por el presente, Otter Products, LLC. declara que la base de carga de equipamiento de radio inaldmbrico cumple la
directiva 2014/53/EU. Encontraras el texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad de la UE en la siguiente direccion
de Internet: otterbox.com/en-us/accessory-user-guides.html

ESPECIFICACIONES:

Altitud: Hasta 2000 m

Temperatura méxima de funcionamiento: 35 °C
Gama de frecuencias de RF: 110 kHz — 194 kHz
Potencia de RF: -1,1 dBuV/m a 10 m

INSTRUCOES DE UTILIZACAO

1. Ligue o cabo a almofada de carregamento

2. Ligue o cabo ao carregador de parede

3. Ligue o carregador de parede a ficha

4, Pouse o smartphone voltado para cima na almofada de carregamento

5. O carregamento tem inicio no momento do contacto

6. Os LED piscam por breves instantes durante o reconhecimento do dispositivo
7. Os LED brilham sem piscar enquanto carrega

Este dispositivo estd em conformidade com a Seccao 15 das Normas da FCC. O respetivo funcionamento esta sujeito as
duas condicdes seguintes:
(1) este dispositivo ndo pode provocar interferéncias nocivas e
(2) este dispositivo tem de aceitar quaisquer interferéncias recebidas, incluindo interferéncias que possam
provocar anomalias no seu funcionamento

DECLARAGAO DE CONFORMIDADE:

Pelo presente, a Otter Products, LLC. declara que a base de carregamento sem fios do equipamento de rédio esté
em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declaracdo de conformidade UE est4 disponivel no
seguinte endereco de internet: otterbox.com/en-us/accessory-user-guides.html

ESPECIFICACOES:

Altitude: Até 2000 m

Temperatura méxima de funcionamento: 35 °C
Gama de frequéncia RF: 110 kHz — 194 kHz
Poténcia RF: -1,1 dBuV / m@10m
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